ARRIVQO Pett.
1 2
2 75
3 27
4 29
5 9
6 66
7 42
8 65
9 14
10 249
11 28
12 221
13 30
14 243
15 209
16 218
17 222
18 251
19 248
20 234
21 207
22 219
23 217
24 245
25 240

XIX Trofeo Massimo Giugni

Atleta
Gaggi Alice
Zugnoni Cinzia
Bonacina Cristina
Ciaponi Mara
Moraschinelli Lucia
D' Ascelnzo Cinzia
Asparini Sara
Testini Marina
Guerrini Arianna
Beltramini Lidia
Tocalli Elisa
Corti Annalisa
Zucchi Anna
Gusmeroli Silvana
Scieghi Michela
Bonomi Stefania
Martina Bianca
Romeri Alessandra
Zenoni Gioia
Ronconi Francesca
Picceni Simona
Del Marco Daniela
Strepponi Cinzia
Faldrini Erica

Marcionni Antonella

Societa Sportiva

Gs Valgerola

Csi Morbegno
Talamona

Talamona

Maraton Club

Maraton Club

Csi Morbegno

Santi Nuova Olonio
Polisportiva Albosaggia
Polisportiva Albosaggia
Talamona

Gs Valgerola
Talamona

Gemma

Gs Valgerola

Polisportiva Albosaggia

Polisportiva Albosaggia

Sportiva Lanzada

Castel Raider
Polisportiva Albosaggia

Polisportiva Albosaggia

Anno

Fidal 1987
Fidal 1970
Fidal 1975
Fidal 1958
Fidal 1976
Fidal 1970
Fidal 1980
Fidal 1960
Fidal L980
1965
Fidal 1981
1966
Fidal 1956
1959
1974
1961
1952
1944
1983
1952
1966
1972
1975
1967
961

T.Gara

0.47.18
0.51.52
0.52.08
0.57.58
0.58.10
0.59.20
0.59.26
1.00.40
1.03.58
1.04.43
1.06.55
1.09.06
1.09.52
1.11.44
1.12.29
1.14.00
1.16.12
1.17.00
1.17.28
1.18.22
1.19.42
1.24.31
1.25.55
1.34.57
1.45.08

Diff.
0.00.00
0.04.34
0.04.50
0.10.40
0.10.52
0.12.02
0.12.08
0.13.22
0.16.40
0.17.25
0.19.37
0.21.48
0.22.34
0.24.26
0.25.11
0.26.42
0.28.54
0.29.42
0.30.10
0.31.04
0.32.24
0.37.13
0.38.37
0.47.39
0.57.50

TMG Sw by GM 3.0



XIX Trofeo Massimo Giugni

ARRIVO Pett. Atleta Societa Sportiva Anno T.Gara Diff.
1 1 De Gasperi Marco Forestale Fidal 1977 0.39.03 0.00.00
2 11 Ba Filippo Atletica 100 Torri Pavia Fidal 1986 0.41.13 0.02.10
3 97 Benedetti Enrico Adm Ponte Fidal 1979 0.41.42 0.02.39
4 48 Della Torre Francesco Gs Valgerola Fidal 1987 0.41.43 0.02.40
5 4 Zugnoni Graziano Adm Ponte Fidal 1974 0.41.54 0.02.51
6 49 Volpi Gianluca Gs Valgerola Fidal 1986 0.43.48 0.04.45
7 88 Pedroli Mirko Castelrider Fidal 1974 0.44.02 0.04.59
8 84 Paragoni lvano Santi Nuova Olonio Fidal 1970 0.44.50 0.05.47
9 47 Bertolini Mirko Talamona Fidal 1993 0.45.22 0.06.19
10 22 Gusmeroli Alessandro Talamona Fidal 1979 0.45.23 0.06.20
11 33 Picceni Fabrizio Sportiva Lanzada Fidal 1981 0.45.26 0.06.23
12 3 Cristini G Luca Polisportiva Albosaggia Fidal 1969 0.46.07 0.07.04
13 77 Rigamonti Michele Maraton Club Fidal 1972 0.46.17 0.07.14
14 98 Compagnoni Luciano Atletica Alta Valtellina Fidal L962 0.46.32 0.07.29
15 38 Tirinzoni Enrico Talamona Fidal 1961 0.46.50 0.07.47
16 2 Gaggi Alice Gs Valgerola Fidal 1987 0.47.18 0.08.15
17 46 Tacchini Giovanni Csi Morbegno Fidal 1984 0.47.19 0.08.16
18 78 Libera Pietro Maraton Club Fidal 1963 0.48.12 0.09.09
19 69 Poletti Roberto Csi Morbegno Fidal 1991 0.48.17 0.09.14
20 20 Duca Fabio Talamona Fidal 1977 0.48.37 0.09.34
21 63 Piombardi Michele Gs Valgerola Fidal 1967 0.48.49 0.09.46
22 60 Buzzetti Giuseppe Csi Morbegno Fidal 1971 0.48.57 0.09.54
23 13 Vanotti Marco Polisportiva Albosaggia Fidal 1971 0.49.07 0.10.04
24 40 Gianoli Edoardo Polisportiva Albosaggia Fidal 1993 0.49.20 0.10.17
25 87 Cavazzi Nicola Castelrider Fidal 1982 0.49.23 0.10.20
26 92 Passerini Giorgio Gs Valgerola Fidal 1967 0.49.36 0.10.33
27 73 Franchetti Roberto Polisportiva Albosaggia Fidal L955 0.49.42 0.10.39
28 44 Bonacina Paolo Atletica Lecco Fidal 1961 0.49.54 0.10.51
29 17 Bergamaschi Francesco Talamona Fidal 1992 0.49.57 0.10.54
30 24 Gusmeroli Massimo Talamona Fidal 1969 0.49.59 0.10.56
31 94 Pellegrino Cristian Team Valtellina Fidal 1978 0.50.01 0.10.58
32 31 Grassi P Gildo Polisportiva Albosaggia Fidal 1970 0.50.02 0.10.59
33 93 Ligari Armando Santi Nuova Olonio Fidal 1959 0.50.03 0.11.00
34 224 Moriondo Paolo 1975 0.50.21 0.11.18
35 70 Cassina Paolo Gs Valgerola Fidal 1991 0.50.22 0.11.19

TMG Sw by GM 3.0



XIX Trofeo Massimo Giugni

ARRIVO Pett. Atleta Societa Sportiva Anno T.Gara  Diff.
36 39 Cerri Gianni Talamona Fidal 1959 0.50.25 0.11.22
37 246  Lagrouni Abdenbi Maraton Club 1968 0.50.32 0.11.29
38 21 Folla Luca Talamona Fidal 1972 0.50.34 0.11.31
39 72 Della Rodolfa Cesare Sportiva Lanzada Fidal 1968 0.50.36 0.11.33
40 15 Ramponi Tiziano Polisportiva Albosaggia Fidal 1974 0.50.47 0.11.44
41 232 Anoutchkine Oleg 1962 0.50.49 0.11.46
42 96 Giudici Marco Polisportiva Albosaggia Fidal 1991 0.51.08 0.12.05
43 202  Moiola Pierluigi Team Valtellina 1973 0.51.13 0.12.10
44 81 Del Vincenzo Fabrizio Sportiva Lanzada Fidal 1971 0.51.16 0.12.13
45 43 Gianatti Marco Pt Sky Running Fidal 1980 0.51.29 0.12.26
46 45 Gaggi Donato Gs Valgerola Fidal 1962 0.51.37 0.12.34
47 18 Baroli Vittorio Talamona Fidal 1976 0.52.20 0.13.17
48 57 Nava Massimo Csi Morbegno Fidal 1968 0.52.23 0.13.20
49 89 Nani Gianluca Sportiva Lanzada Fidal 1967 0.52.32 0.13.29
50 85 Scherini Giuseppe Vetreria Fanoni Fidal 1960 0.52.35 0.13.32
51 236 Venturini Paolo Polisportiva Albosaggia 1973 0.52.39 0.13.36
52 64 Tangherloni Giuseppe Santi Nuova Olonio Fidal 1953 0.52.43 0.13.40
53 12 Marsetti Lorenzo Maraton Club Fidal 1969 0.52.45 0.13.42
54 229 Meleri Alex Castel Raider 1987 0.53.06 0.14.03
55 52 Gambillara Luca Maraton Club Fidal 1964 0.53.10 0.14.07
56 86 Frate Fabrizio Santi Nuova Olonio Fidal 1967 0.53.48 0.14.45
57 71 Pruneri Davide Sportiva Lanzada Fidal 1972 0.53.52 0.14.49
58 19 De Bernardi Luca Talamona Fidal 1977 0.53.58 0.14.55
59 210  Maranta Maurizio 1991 0.54.00 0.14.57
60 80 Fontana Andrea Sportiva Lanzada Fidal 1973 0.54.02 0.14.59
6l 5 Giustolisi Fabio Maraton Club Fidal 1959 0.54.04 0.15.01
62 54 Mottarelli Davide Sportiva Lanzada Fidal 1967 0.54.09 0.15.06
63 91 Ciapponi Daniele Csi Morbegno Fidal 1958 0.54.11 0.15.08
04 74 Camer Pesci Fiorenzo Polisportiva Albosaggia Fidal 1955 0.54.20 0.15.17
65 51 De Capitani Luciano Gs Valgerola Fidal 1949 0.54.25 0.15.22
66 50 Melé Attilio Gs Valgerola Fidal 1954 0.54.48 0.15.45
67 68 Branchi Riccardo Maraton Club Fidal 1968 0.54.53 0.15.50
68 225 Nesa Davide Polisportiva Albosaggia 1968 0.55.10 0.16.07
69 231 Anuchkin Mikhail 1993 0.55.13 0.16.10
70 214 Parisi Sergio Polisportiva Albosaggia 1966 0.55.31 0.16.28

TMG Sw by GM 3.0



XIX Trofeo Massimo Giugni

ARRIVO Pett. Atleta Societa Sportiva Anno T.Gara Diff.
71 220  Moretti Enrico 1962 0.55.38 0.16.35
72 32 Giustolisi Corrado Polisportiva Albosaggia Fidal .964 0.55.41 0.16.38
73 76 Frate Massimo Santi Nuova Olonio Fidal 1972 0.55.46 0.16.43
74 10 Cantoni Daniele Maraton Club Fidal 1975 0.56.21 0.17.18
75 226  Mossinelli Giuseppe Gs Chiuro 1971 0.56.28 0.17.25
76 239 Marconi Andrea Polisportiva Albosaggia 1963 0.56.49 0.17.46
77 235  Dusci Riccardo 2002 Runner 1965 0.56.52 0.17.49
78 26 Ciaponi Costante Talamona Fidal 1944 0.56.55 0.17.52
79 244 Paganoni Stefanoni Polisportiva Albosaggia L968 0.57.02 0.17.59
80 206 Bardea Fabio Sportiva Lanzada 1987 0.57.36 0.18.33
81 95 Ferola Ivo Csi Morbegno Fidal 1969 0.57.52 0.18.49
82 59 Papini Claudio Csi Morbegno Fidal 1980 0.58.02 0.18.59
83 16 Vedovatti Fabio Maraton Club Fidal 1962 0.58.15 0.19.12
84 53 Martinelli Giovanni Sportiva Lanzada Fidal 1966 0.58.24 0.19.21
85 67 Plozza Fabio Maraton Club Fidal 1968 0.58.29 0.19.26
86 7 Mauro Giovanni Maraton Club Fidal 1963 0.58.49 0.19.46
87 204  Spini Gabriele Team Valtellina 1968 0.58.57 0.19.54
88 61 Gastaldini Daniele Marathon Livigno Fidal 1956 0.59.02 0.19.59
89 36 Lorenzoni Matteo Talamona Fidal 1974 0.59.36 0.20.33
20 58 Tacchini Vitale Csi Morbegno Fidal 1958 0.59.48 0.20.45
91 56 Gugiatti Stefano Maraton Club Fidal 1965 1.00.05 0.21.02
92 216  lobizzi Vittorio 1968 1.00.21 0.21.18
93 90 Corda Gabriele Maraton Club Fidal 1972 1.00.24 0.21.21
94 230  Ravelli Luca 1971 1.00.42 0.21.39
95 228  Pedroli Fabio Castel Raider 1977 1.00.45 0.21.42
96 6 Castellini Augusto Maraton Club Fidal 1960 1.01.11 0.22.08
97 211  Muffatti Adriano 1978 1.01.17 0.22.14
98 35 Di Blasi Manfred Csi Morbegno Fidal 1969 1.01.59 0.22.56
99 223 Ghilotti Mario 1956 1.02.23 0.23.20
100 247  Mouniji Azzeddine Maraton Club 1976 1.02.38 0.23.35
101 250  Bormetti Marco 1968 1.03.06 0.24.03
102 201  Mostacchi Simone 1976 1.03.50 0.24.47
103 62 Morelli Claudio Vetreria Fanoni Fidal 1954 1.04.22 0.25.19
104 233  Boscacci Umberto Polisportiva Albosaggia 1955 1.04.29 0.25.26
105 25 Magni Maurizio Talamona Fidal 1953 1.05.13 0.26.10

TMG Sw by GM 3.0



ARRIVQO Pett.
106 55
107 212
108 215
109 79
110 227
111 238
112 37
113 203
114 237
115 208
116 83
117 205
118 213
119 242
120 241

XIX Trofeo Massimo Giugni

Atleta

Maffezzini Luciano
Calabrini Andrea
D'aschieri Giovanni
Faggi Giulio
Antoniazzi Rinaldo
Pozzi Stefano
Mazzoni Ivo

Fusi Edoardo
Scala Francesco
Libera Guido
Migliaccio Giuseppe
Mazzini Claudio
Pedroni Ivano
Beltrama Matteo

Berniga Mauro

Societa Sportiva

Csi Morbegno

Csi Morbegno

Castel Raider

Talamona

Maraton Club

Vetreria Fanoni

Polisportiva Albosaggia

Polisportiva Albosaggia

Anno

Fidal 1963
1985
1978
Fidal 1944
1956
1966
Fidal 1961
1953
1966
1965
Fidal 1951
1987
1948
1984
1958

T.Gara Diff.

1.05.17 0.26.14
1.05.20 0.26.17
1.05.22 0.26.19
1.05.25 0.26.22
1.05.30 0.26.27
1.05.34 0.26.31
1.05.41 0.26.38
1.07.20 0.28.17
1.08.51 0.29.48
1.12.33 0.33.30
1.13.05 0.34.02
1.20.27 0.41.24
1.22.40 0.43.37
1.25.47 0.46.44
1.45.11 1.06.08

TMG Sw by GM 3.0



ARRIVO Pett.
1 339
2 341
3 371
4 338
5 406
6 395
7 390
8 350
9 414
10 366
11 394
12 365
13 388
14 358
15 360
16 357
17 385
18 354
19 351
20 382
21 387
22 355
23 353
24 386
25 383
26 333
27 340
28 381
29 405
30 359
31 403
32 352
33 348
34 378
35 375

XIX Trofeo Massimo Giugni

Atleta
Della Rodolfa Andrea
Bardea Silvio
Romeri Federico
Corlatti Nicolas
Bertolina Patrick
Bonomi Michele
Mossinelli Simone
Libera Mattia
Fomiatti Lorenzo
lobizzi Simone
Bonomo Alessandro
Baracchini Luigi
Serina Giulio
Bagini Nicola
Leoni Daniele
Moretti Andrea
Grosina Luca
Paganoni Davide
Libera Simone
Pozzi Andrea
Boscacci Jacopo
Calabrini Alessandro
Berra Alessandro
Marconi Adriano
Mazza Pietro
Castellini Simone
Della Rodolfa Marco
Pozzi Simone
Giacomelli Andrea
Parisi Federico
Paganoni Ivan
De Bernardi Oscar
Zugnoni Giovanni
Paragoni Davide

Serventi Marco

Societa Sportiva

Sportiva Lanzada
Sportiva Lanzada
Polisportiva Albosaggia

Sportiva Lanzada

Polisportiva Albosaggia

Polisportiva Albosaggia

Polisportiva Albosaggia
Polisportiva Albosaggia
Pentacom

Castelraider
Polisportiva Albosaggia

Pentacom

Polisportiva Albosaggia
Polisportiva Albosaggia
Sportiva Lanzada
Polisportiva Albosaggia
Olimpia Piateda
Polisportiva Albosaggia
Sportiva Lanzada
Pentacom
Polisportiva Albosaggia
Polisportiva Albosaggia

Polisportiva Albosaggia

Gp Santi

Polisportiva Albosaggia

Anno

1996
1996
1995
1997
1998
1996
1997
1997
L996
2000
1998
2995
1995
1999
1998
1997
1998
2000
2001
1999
1995
996
2003
2001
1999
L996
2000
1998
2000
2002
1996
1996
2002
2002
2002

T.Gara

0.16.33
0.16.43
0.17.37
0.17.50
0.18.15
0.19.00
0.19.16
0.19.37
0.19.40
0.19.43
0.19.52
0.20.04
0.20.06
0.20.12
0.20.13
0.20.37
0.20.38
0.20.39
0.20.44
0.20.52
0.20.55
0.21.00
0.21.15
0.21.17
0.21.41
0.21.49
0.22.05
0.22.16
0.22.18
0.22.47
0.22.49
0.23.07
0.23.16
0.23.20
0.23.27

Diff.
0.00.00
0.00.10
0.01.04
0.01.17
0.01.42
0.02.27
0.02.43
0.03.04
0.03.07
0.03.10
0.03.19
0.03.31
0.03.33
0.03.39
0.03.40
0.04.04
0.04.05
0.04.06
0.04.11
0.04.19
0.04.22
0.04.27
0.04.42
0.04.44
0.05.08
0.05.16
0.05.32
0.05.43
0.05.45
0.06.14
0.06.16
0.06.34
0.06.43
0.06.47
0.06.54

TMG Sw by GM 3.0



ARRIVO Pett.
36 408
37 342
38 377
39 331
40 392
41 368
42 332
43 373
A4 393
45 369
46 370
47 409
48 376
49 343
50 404
51 344
52 415
53 396
54 362
55 361
56 380
57 397
58 335

XIX Trofeo Massimo Giugni

Atleta

Khalil Ismail
Gandossini Daniele
Boscacci Riccardo
Libera Riccardo
Varisto Alessandro
Murada Simone
Ruttico Alessio
Agostinali Davide
Varisto Diego
Benedetti Luca
Benedetti Emanuele
Romeri Nicolo
Matiussi Pascal
Vanotti Luca

Grassi Mattia
Andrea Plozza
Mattaboni Francesco
Passerini Marco
Giugni Fabio

Giugni Matteo

Di Socio Sebastiano
Passerini Mattia

Leoncelli Gioele

Societa Sportiva

Polisportiva Albosaggia
Polisportiva Albosaggia

XXXXXXXXXXXX

Polisportiva Albosaggia
Polisportiva Albosaggia

Polisportiva Albosaggia

Polisportiva Albosaggia
Polisportiva Albosaggia
Polisportiva Albosaggia
Polisportiva Albosaggia
Polisportiva Albosaggia
Polisportiva Albosaggia
Polisportiva Albosaggia
Polisportiva Albosaggia
Gs Valgerola
Polisportiva Albosaggia
Polisportiva Albosaggia
Polisportiva Albosaggia
Gs Valgerola

Polisportiva Albosaggia

Anno

2000
2000
002
2002

2000
2002
2003
2002

2004
2001
2005
2001
2002
2003
2005
1999
2002

2002
2005
1995
2004
2005

2007

T.Gara

0.23.58
0.24.00
0.24.15
0.24.25
0.24.29
0.24.40
0.25.09
0.25.19
0.25.21
0.25.39
0.25.50
0.26.13
0.26.31
0.27.29
0.27.37
0.27.39
0.29.40
0.32.35
0.33.58
0.34.02
0.34.24
0.36.35
0.48.43

Diff.
0.07.25
0.07.27
0.07.42
0.07.52
0.07.56
0.08.07
0.08.36
0.08.46
0.08.48
0.09.06
0.09.17
0.09.40
0.09.58
0.10.56
0.11.04
0.11.06
0.13.07
0.16.02
0.17.25
0.17.29
0.17.51
0.20.02
0.32.10

TMG Sw by GM 3.0



XIX Trofeo Massimo Giugni

ARRIVO Pett. Atleta Societa Sportiva Anno T.Gara  Diff.
1 407  Bertolina Samantha 2001 0.19.28 0.00.00
2 410  Compagnoni Giulia Alta Valtellina 1996 0.19.45 0.00.17
3 336 Giordani Ester Sportiva Lanzada 1996 0.20.16 0.00.48
4 337  Moretti Rosita Sportiva Lanzada 1997 0.20.48 0.01.20
5 367 Giulia Murada Polisportiva Albosaggia 1998 0.21.22 0.01.54
5] 356 Crapella Sara Polisportiva Albosaggia 1999 0.22.11 0.02.43
7 349  Castellini Michele Polisportiva Albosaggia L996 0.22.51 0.03.23
8 399 Fortini Vanessa Polisportiva Albosaggia 1997 0.23.18 0.03.50
9 401 Romeri Sara Polisportiva Albosaggia 1999 0.23.44 0.04.16

10 345  Cristini Sofia Polisportiva Albosaggia 1998 0.23.54 0.04.26
11 384  Scala Giulia 2000 0.24.06 0.04.38
12 364  Paracchini Camilla Polisportiva Albosaggia 1998 0.24.43 0.05.15
13 389  Mossinelli Sara 2002 0.25.48 0.06.20
14 372  Romeri Benedetta Polisportiva Albosaggia 1998 0.26.02 0.06.34
15 363  Strepponi Sara 2000 0.26.52 0.07.24
16 413 Fomiatti Elena Polisportiva Albosaggia 1998 0.27.09 0.07.41
17 347  Branchi Alessia 2002 0.27.51 0.08.23
18 400  Fortini Greta Polisportiva Albosaggia 2002 0.27.55 0.08.27
19 402 Romeri Alessia Polisportiva Albosaggia 2002 0.28.32 0.09.04
20 391  Gianoli Cristina Polisportiva Albosaggia 1998 0.29.38 0.10.10
21 346  Gosatti Beatrice 1998 0.29.48 0.10.20
22 379 Paindelli Matilde Polisportiva Albosaggia 2005 0.37.15 0.17.47
23 374  Venturini Heidi Polisportiva Albosaggia 2006 0.40.41 0.21.13
24 334  Boscacci Laura Polisportiva Albosaggia 1997 0.46.01 0.26.33
25 398 Buzzetti Silvia Gs Valgerola 1975 0.36.37 0.17.09

TMG Sw by GM 3.0



